

## GOVERNMENT OF KERALA DEPARTMENT OF FIRE AND RESCUE SERVICES

No.C-152/2021

Office of The Station Officer, Fire & Rescue Station, Kanhangad.

Date: 24.05.2021

## NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

(RENEWAL)

The board headed by the Station Officer, Fire and Rescue Services, Kanhangad had inspected the Single storied (Ground Only) 4.20 Meters height building in Survey No. 204/1A, A, 1A, 1A2 in Hosdurg village in Kasaragod District under Kanhangad Municipality owned by The Prinicipal, Kendriya Vidyalaya and recommended to renew the No Objection Certificate No. D-356/2017, dated 02.02.2017 of The District Fire Officer, Fire & Rescue Services, Kasaragod for the occupation of the said building as per report No. C-152/2020 dated. 24.05.2021 of The Station Officer, Fire and Rescue Services for one year.

- 2. In the circumstances, this No Objection Certificate is issued under my seal and authority for the continued occupation of the above building. No further construction will be allowed in the vacant spaces provided in the approved plan.
- 3. This certificate is issued on the condition that the firefighting systems installed will be kept always functional and the owner of the building should take special care to maintain the systems installed in proper working condition. This certificate is valid for one year from the date of issue. After one year this certificate must be renewed. Non-renewal of the certificate within the time limit will result in loss of eligibility for insurance coverage and appropriate legal action by the Local Self Government/Revenue Department.

Africation



STATION OFFICER

STATION OFFICER
FIRE AND RESCUE STATION
KANHANGAD-671315



## GOVERNMENT OF KERALA DEPARTMENT OF FIRE AND RESCUE SERVICES

No.C-152/2021

Office of The Station Officer, Fire & Rescue Station, Kanhangad.

Date: 24.05.2021

## NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

(RENEWAL)

The board headed by the Station Officer, Fire and Rescue Services, Kanhangad had inspected the Single storied (Ground Only) 4.20 Meters height building in Survey No. 204/1A, A, 1A, 1A2 in Hosdurg village in Kasaragod District under Kanhangad Municipality owned by The Prinicipal, Kendriya Vidyalaya and recommended to renew the No Objection Certificate No. D-356/2017, dated 02.02.2017 of The District Fire Officer, Fire & Rescue Services, Kasaragod for the occupation of the said building as per report No. C-152/2020 dated. 24.05.2021 of The Station Officer, Fire and Rescue Services for one year.

- 2. In the circumstances, this No Objection Certificate is issued under my seal and authority for the continued occupation of the above building. No further construction will be allowed in the vacant spaces provided in the approved plan.
- 3. This certificate is issued on the condition that the firefighting systems installed will be kept always functional and the owner of the building should take special care to maintain the systems installed in proper working condition. This certificate is valid for one year from the date of issue. After one year this certificate must be renewed. Non-renewal of the certificate within the time limit will result in loss of eligibility for insurance coverage and appropriate legal action by the Local Self Government/Revenue Department.

Afficiation of the second



STATION OFFICER

STATION OFFICER
FIRE AND RESCUE STATION
KANHANGAD-671315